disputed, then Customer shall nevertheless pay all undisputed amounts per this schedule. In any and all cases, Gulfstream 
shall not be required to release Customers Aircraft to depart if Customer's total outstanding balance owed to the Gulfstream 
Parties exceeds the lesser of One Hundred Fifty Thousand ($150,000.00) or Customer's available credit limit. All sums past due 
bear interest at the lesser of 1.5% per month, or the maximum rate allowable by law, plus reimbursement for attorney fees and 
other costs of collection. For Customers without available credit, including those without open credit terms (cash in advance,

[...]

nevertheless pay all undisputed amounts per this schedule. In any and all cases. Gulfstream shall not be required to release 
Customer's Aircraft to depart if Customer's total outstanding balance owed to the Gulfstream Parties exceeds the lesser of 
One Hundred Fifty Thousand ($150,000.00) or Customer's available credit limit. All sums past due bear interest at the 
lesser of 1.5% per month, or the maximum rate allowable by law, plus reimbursement for attorney fees and other costs of 
collection. For customers without available credit, including those without open credit terms (cash in advance, cash on